

Rustomjee®

Date: February 5, 2026

The General Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	The Vice President Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Planza", Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 543669	Scrip Symbol: RUSTOMJEE

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 and 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of the newspaper publications dated February 5, 2026 wherein the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, of the Company were published.

This is for the information of your members, and all concerned.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Keystone Realtors Limited

Bimal K Nanda
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No. ACS - 11578

KEYSTONE REALTORS LIMITED



इण्डियन ओवरसीज़ बैंक
Indian Overseas Bank
Information Technology Department
Central Office: 763, Anna Salai, Chennai-600002

Indian Overseas bank (IOB) invites bids for the following:
GOVERNMENT E-MARKET PORTAL - SELECTION OF LICENSING SOLUTION PROVIDER (LSP) FOR RENEWAL OF MICROSOFT ENTERPRISE AGREEMENT FOR A PERIOD OF 3 YEARS
BID NO: GEM/2026/B/7176657 DATED 02.02.2026

The Above GEM Tender document is also available and can be downloaded from the following websites **www.lob.in & www.gem.gov.in** For Tender details and future amendments, if any, keep referring to the following website **www.gem.gov.in**



PEOPLE HOME FINANCE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Capital India Home Loans Limited)
CIN: U65900DL2017PLC322041
Registered Office: 701, 7th Floor, Aggarwal Corporate Tower, Plot No 23, District Centre, Rajendra Place, New Delhi – 110008
Website: <https://peoplehome.in>


PUBLIC NOTICE
SHIFTING OF CORPORATE OFFICE

Notice is hereby given to all service providers, stakeholders, clients, and other concerned persons/parties that the **Corporate Office of People Home Finance Limited** ("the Company") is presently located at **Level 20, Birla Aurora, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400030**. The Corporate office of the Company shall be shifted to **19NW, 19th Floor, Wing C, The Ruby, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai – 400028, with effect from 16th February, 2026**. Consequent to the aforesaid shifting, the existing corporate office at the old address shall stand closed. All communications, correspondence, notices, records, and other documents relating to the Company shall thereafter be addressed to the new Corporate Office address only.

All concerned persons/parties are requested to take due note of the above change. For any further information or assistance, the Company may be contacted at **+91-22-45036000** or through its website <https://peoplehome.in>

DATE : 05.02.2026
PLACE : Mumbai

Sd/- AUTHORISED OFFICER,
PEOPLE HOME FINANCE LIMITED



Rustomjee
Keystone Realtors Limited
CIN: L45200MH1995PLC094208
Registered Office :- 702, Natraj, M.V. Road Junction, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 069.
Website: www.rustomjee.com

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025

(INR in Lakh, except otherwise stated)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.12.2025 Unaudited	31.12.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	29,395	52,090	48,582	110,349	147,924	212,144
2	Profit Before Share of Loss from associates and joint ventures, and tax	1,211	1,732	4,827	4,734	17,844	26,791
3	Profit for the period	508	989	2,998	3,130	12,118	18,813
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	400	949	2,982	2,957	12,076	18,635
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of INR 10/- each)	12,623	12,617	12,602	12,623	12,602	12,603
6	Earning per share (Face value of INR 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic (in INR per share)	0.27	0.68	1.20	2.10	8.67	13.85
	(b) Diluted (in INR per share)	0.27	0.67	1.18	2.08	8.58	13.71
7	Key ratios						
	Debt - Equity ratio	0.45	0.43	0.30	0.45	0.30	0.33
	Debt Service coverage ratio	1.58	0.71	1.10	0.58	0.60	0.64
	Interest Service coverage ratio	1.11	2.92	4.79	1.71	3.98	3.46
	Net worth	280,250	279,433	270,425	280,250	270,425	277,199
	Current ratio	1.70	1.72	1.74	1.70	1.74	1.69

Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Financials Results

1 The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 of the Keystone Realtors Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (collectively "the Group") and its interest in associates, joint ventures and jointly controlled entities, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 04, 2026.

2 The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules thereunder.


3 The Group is exclusively engaged in the business of real estate and allied activities. This in the context of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS 108) "Operating Segments", constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence geographical segment is not applicable.

4 During the previous quarter ended September 30, 2025, the company allotted 33,500 fully paid up, senior, secured, redeemable, listed, rated non-convertible debentures (NCDs) of INR100,000/- each amounting to INR 33,280 lakh (net of issuance expenses of INR 293 lakh and inclusive of premium on issue of INR 73 lakh) which has been listed on BSE Limited. The NCDs are secured against (i) a first ranking exclusive charge on unsold units, outstanding cash flows from sold units and related rights in Project 'Rustomjee Crown' of its wholly owned subsidiary, Real Gem Buildtech Private Limited (RGBPL) (ii) a first ranking exclusive charge over the Debenture Redemption Account, ISRA (Interest Service Redemption Account) Amount and (iii) secured by an irrevocable and unconditional corporate guarantee by RGBPL pursuant to the Deed of Guarantee.

5 The Government of India consolidated 29 existing Labour Laws into four new Labour Codes comprising of Code on Wages 2019, Industrial Relations Code 2020, Code on Social Security 2020, and Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code 2020 effective from November 21, 2025 (collectively referred to as codes). The Group has assessed and accounted for the financial implication of these changes mainly consisting of an increase in gratuity liability arising out of past service costs in the statement of profit and loss amounting to INR 233 Lakh for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The Group continues to monitor the development pertaining to Labour codes including finalization of Central / State Rules and will evaluate the further impact if any based on such developments.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Boman Irani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00057453

Place: - Mumbai
Dated : February 04, 2026



SHIVAM AUTOTECH LIMITED
CIN: L34300HR2005PLC081531
Registered Office: 10, 1st Floor, Tower-A, Emaar Digital Greens, Sector-61, Golf Course Extension Road, Gurugram, Haryana-122102, Tel: 0124-4698700; Fax: 0124-4698798
Email id: info@shivamautotech.com; Website: www.shivamautotech.com


EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2025	September 30, 2025	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2025	December 31, 2024	March 31, 2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (Net)	9,641.07	11,365.21	11,314.74	30,120.76	34,793.83	45,648.70
2.	Total expenses	11,852.42	12,477.17	12,441.03	35,079.36	37,943.02	50,215.88
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,211.35)	(1,111.96)	(1,126.29)	(4,958.59)	(3,149.19)	(4,567.18)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,453.33)	(1,242.32)	(1,186.00)	(5,461.27)	(3,328.30)	(4,804.19)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(2,458.64)	(1,224.53)	(1,198.59)	(5,430.68)	(3,366.07)	(4,740.35)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,629.90	2,629.90	2,444.44	2,629.90	2,444.44	2,629.90
7.	Other Equity						518.25
8.	Earning per Share (Basic)	(1.87)	(0.94)	(0.97)	(4.15)	(2.72)	(3.89)
	Earning per Share (Diluted)	(1.87)	(0.94)	(0.97)	(4.15)	(2.72)	(3.89)

Notes:


1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the websites of Stock exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also at company's website www.shivamautotech.com.

2. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.



For and behalf of Board of Directors of
Shivam Autotech Limited
Sd/-
Neeraj Munjal
Managing Director

Place: Gurugram
Date : February 04, 2026



APOLLO TYRES LTD

Apollo Tyres' Q3 FY26 revenue from operations up 12%

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

		₹ Million			
S. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED	YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.03.2025
		(UNAUDITED)			(AUDITED)
1	Total income from operations	77,430.77	69,279.54	211,349.26	261,234.17
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	7,502.50	4,688.18	17,249.31	17,153.15
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	7,231.09	4,645.81	11,475.51	15,466.42
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	4,705.18	3,372.45	7,414.43	11,213.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	6,190.18	(491.25)	17,669.45	12,454.64
6	Paid up equity share capital (equity shares of ₹1 each)	635.10	635.10	635.10	635.10
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				146,990.67
8	Securities premium account	31,317.67	31,317.67	31,317.67	31,317.67
9	Net worth	161,505.96	142,595.25	161,505.96	147,656.99
10	Paid up debt capital	22,862.39	35,654.24	22,862.39	33,770.88
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt equity ratio (in times)	0.14	0.25	0.14	0.23
13	Earnings per share (of ₹1 each) (not annualised): Basic (₹) Diluted (₹)	7.43 7.43	5.31 5.31	11.69 11.69	17.66 17.66
14	Capital redemption reserve	44.40	44.40	44.40	44.40
15	Debenture redemption reserve	272.18	272.18	272.18	272.18
16	Debt service coverage ratio (in times) [#]	3.24	1.60	3.24	1.96
17	Interest service coverage ratio (in times)	10.25	7.52	9.58	7.37

Notes:

1 The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

		₹ Million			
PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED	YEAR ENDED	
	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	
	(UNAUDITED)			(AUDITED)	
Total income from operations	51,389.93	45,397.74	145,792.59	181,736.12	
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	6,291.28	1,933.25	13,967.66	9,603.82	
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	4,490.53	1,235.15	9,483.96	6,294.28	


2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 financial results (Consolidated/Standalone) are available on the stock exchange websites (National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) & BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website (URL: <https://corporate.apollotyres.com/investors/announcements/>). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

3 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) & BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on Company's website (www.apollotyres.com).

APOLLO TYRES LTD

CIN: L25111KL1972PLC002449
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Aareek Mansion, Panampilly Nagar, Kochi 682036, Kerala, India.
Corporate Office: Apollo House, 7 Institutional Area, Sector 32, Gurugram 122001, India.

Tel.: +91 484 4012046, Fax: +91 484 4012048
Email: investors@apollotyres.com, www.apollotyres.com




Place : Gurugram
Date : February 04, 2026


For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Apollo Tyres Ltd

Sd/-

ONKAR KANWAR
CHAIRMAN



Innovating Today for a Sustainable Tomorrow



SENATOR

CERA LUXE

CERA

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2025	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	49897.49	140630.40	44927.06
2.	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5069.61	18406.51	5989.80
3.	Exceptional Item	(1845.97)	(1845.97)	-
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3223.64	16560.54	5989.80
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2366.81	12684.97	4585.91
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2505.82	12761.06	4567.20
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	644.88	644.88	644.88
8.	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
9.	Earnings per equity share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) (EPS for the quarter and nine months not annualised):			
	(1) Basic (₹)	18.35	98.35	35.56
	(2) Diluted (₹)	18.35	98.35	35.56

Notes

1. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of results for quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results with detailed explanation, for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.cera-india.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

2. Following the notification of the Labour Codes by the Government of India on 21st November, 2025, the Company assessed the financial impact arising from changes in the definition of wages and employee benefit obligations. This resulted in an increase in gratuity and leave salary liabilities. Considering the materiality and non-recurring nature of the impact arising from enactment of the new legislation, the incremental charge has been disclosed as an "Exceptional Item" in the Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025. The Company continues to monitor developments relating to the Labour Codes and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed.

3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / restated wherever necessary.

4. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 4th February, 2026.


Date : 4th February, 2026
Place : Ahmedabad

By Order of the Board of Directors For, Cera Sanitaryware Limited

Anupam Gupta
Executive Director (Technical)
(DIN:09290890)

Cera Sanitaryware Limited

Registered Office & Works: 9, GIDC Industrial Estate, Kadi 382715, District Mehsana, Gujarat
CIN: L26910GJ1998PLC034400 Tel: (02764) 242329, 243000 E-mail: kadi@cera-india.com Website: www.cera-india.com



जाहीर सूचना
 आमचे पक्षकार श्री. हीरालाल दोशी यांच्या सूचनेनुसार, ज्याचा पत्ता सदर फ्लॅट क्र. ७७९, प्रथमेश अपार्टमेंट, ८६ ओल्ड कॉलेज रोड, पोर्तुगीज चर्च समीर, दादर (पश्चिम), मुंबई ४०००२८ असा आहे, याद्वारे सूचित करण्यात येते की, गिफ्ट डीड क्रमांक बीओएम/३७४४/२००९, दिनांक ०५-०५-२००९, जो श्री. खन्नत ए. कोतवाल (पहिला पक्ष) आणि श्री. महबखत ए. कोतवाल (दुसरा पक्ष) यांच्यात करण्यात आला होता, असा मूळ दस्तऐवज आमच्या ग्राहकांकडून प्रवासादरम्यान हरवला आहे. त्यामुळे सदर मूळ दस्तऐवज कोणास सापडल्यास किंवा सदर गिफ्ट डीडमध्ये नमूद केलेल्या मालमतेबाबत कोणत्याही व्यक्तीस कोणताही हक्क असल्यास, त्यांनी श्री. हेमांग जे. इजिमिनर (मोबाईल क्र. ९८९९८०९३४९), भागीदार, मे. गोधंददास अँड फोजदार, अधिकाचा वा कायदेशीर सल्लागार, ज्यांचा पत्ता २१, एक्झॅमिनर प्रेस बिल्डिंग, २ रा मजला, ३५, दत्ताल स्ट्रीट, फोर्ट, मुंबई ४००००९ असा आहे, यांच्याशी संपर्क साधावा.

दिनांक : ४ फेब्रुवारी, २०२६
 सही/
 मे. गोधंददास अँड फोजदार
 अधिकाचा वा कायदेशीर सल्लागार
 एक्झॅमिनर प्रेस बिल्डिंग, ३५, दत्ताल स्ट्रीट, फोर्ट, मुंबई ४०००२३



Mid India Industries Limited

CIN: L1712AMP1991PLC006324

Regd. Office: Textile Mill Area, Station Road, Mandsar-458 001 (M.P.) Phone: 07422-234999
Corporate Office: 401, Princess Centre, 6/3, New Palasia, Indore-452 003 (M.P.)
 E-mail: csmidindia@gmail.com, Website: www.midindiaindustries.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Month ended on December 31, 2025					
(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Amount In Lakhs Except EPS)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter		Year to Date	
		31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	340.01	237.73	632.17	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-6.17	4.06	-12.61	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-6.17	4.06	-12.61	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-6.17	4.06	-11.79	
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	-6.17	4.06	-11.98	
6	Equity Share Capital	1630.00	1630.00	1630.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-2080.25	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1. Basic		-0.04	0.02	-0.07	
2. Diluted		-0.04	0.02	-0.07	

Notes : (i) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month ended December 31, 2025 is available on the website of the Company www.midindiaindustries.com and Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

(ii) You can also be accessed the results by scanning the a Quick Response Code given below:



For Mid India Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sanjay Singh
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 01548011

Place: **Indore**, Date : **03.02.2026**

Triumph International Finance India Limited													
Oxford Centre, 10 Shroff Lane, Colaba Causeway, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005.													
Statement of Unaudited Consolidated And Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025													
(Rs. In Lacs)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated											
		Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended Sept 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter Ended in Previous Year Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended Dec 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended Sept 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding Quarter Ended in Previous Year Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended Dec 31, 2025 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended Dec 31, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2025 (Audited)
1.	Income												
a)	Revenue from Operations	105.31	111.73	84.11	324.85	258.79	430.35	105.31	111.73	84.11	324.85	258.79	430.35
b)	Other income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income	105.31	111.73	84.11	324.85	258.79	430.35	105.31	111.73	84.11	324.85	258.79	430.35
2.	Expenses												
a)	Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c)	Change in inventories of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
d)	Employee benefits expense	0.75	0.75	0.75	2.25	2.15	2.90	0.75	0.75	0.75	2.25	2.15	2.90
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
f)	Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
g)	Other expenses	6.18	5.60	39.76	20.56	42.49	61.06	6.14	5.54	39.64	29.40	42.27	60.78
h)	Investments Written off	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
i)	Total Expenses	6.93	6.35	40.51	22.81	44.64	63.96	6.89	6.29	40.39	22.65	44.42	63.66
3.	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (1-2)	98.38	105.38	43.60	302.04	214.15	366.39	98.42	105.44	43.72	302.20	214.37	366.67
4.	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (3 - 4)	98.38	105.38	43.60	302.04	214.15	366.39	98.42	105.44	43.72	302.20	214.37	366.67
6.	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
a)	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income(a + b)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (5 + 6)	98.38	105.38	43.60	302.04	214.15	366.39	98.42	105.44	43.72	302.20	214.37	366.67
8.	Paid-up equity share capital (Ordinary shares of Rs.10 each)	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750
9.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(7818.83)	-	-	-	-	-	(7550.52)
10.	Earning Per share-												
a) Basic		1.31	1.41	0.58	4.03	2.86	4.89	1.31	1.41	0.58	4.03	2.86	4.89
b) Diluted		1.31	1.41	0.58	4.03	2.86	4.89	1.31	1.41	0.58	4.03	2.86	4.89

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 3rd February, 2026 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 2. The financial results of the company are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2015.
 3. The securities and Exchange Board of India have cancelled the registration of the company as a Stock Broker.
 4. The deposits with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE), IDBI bank, HDFC bank and accured interest thereon are subject to reconciliation, and consequential adjustments.
 5. Figures for the previous periods/year are re-classified/re-arranged/re-grouped, wherever necessary.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : February 03, 2026.

<div>Bank of India</div> <div>Relationship beyond banking</div>		<div>बैंक ऑफ इंडिया</div> <div>रिक्तों की जगहपूर्ती</div>		
नाशिक झोनल ऑफिस: प्लॉट क्र. जी १, त्रंबकेश्वर रोड, सातपूर इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, सातपूर, नाशिक-४२२००७, महाराष्ट्र				
१०/०३/२०२६ रोजी स. ११.०० ते सायं. ०५.०० (भाषणे) दरम्यान बँकेकडे प्रभातित जंगम आणि स्थावर मिळकतीचा ई-लिलाव आणि ३० दिवसांची विक्री सूचना				
सिखरिगुडियेझमर अँड फिन्कन्ट्रन्शन ऑफ फायनान्शियल अँडसेट अँड एफ्कोसॅमॅट ऑफ सिखरिगुडि इन्टेस्ट अँडट, २००२ सहाय्यचत्ता सिखरिगुडि इन्टेस्ट (एफ्कोसॅमॅट) रुस, २००२ च्या नियम ६(२) आणि ९(१) अन्वये जंगम आणि स्थावर मत्तेच्या विक्रीकरिता ई-लिलाव विक्री सूचना.				
सर्वसाधारण जनात आणि विशेषतः खालील कर्जदार आणि हमीदारांना याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, खालील वर्णिलेल्या जंगम आणि स्थावर मिळकती या तारण धनकोडे गहाण/प्रभातित आहेत, ज्यांचा सांकेतिक/प्रत्यक्ष कब्जा बँक ऑफ इंडिया (तारण धनको) च्या प्राधिकृत अधिकार्यांनी घेतला आहे, त्या खालील नमुद कर्जदार आणि हमीदार यांच्याकडून तारण धनकोंना बधीत रक्मेच्या वसुलीसाठी खालील नमुद तारखेजोस "जे आहे जेथे आहे", "जे आहे जसे आहे" आणि "जे काही आहे तेथे आहे" तत्त्वाने विकण्यात येणार आहेत.				
अ. क्र.	शाखेचे नाव आणि कर्जदार/क्र. हमीदारांचे नाव आणि पत्ता आणि थकबाकी रकम	मिळकतीचे संक्षिप्त वर्णन	राखीव किंमत	
			इंग्रजीत प्रस्ताव रकम पटीत (रु. लाखात)	
१	शाखा : एआरबी, नाशिक खाते : द लेक ब्लू रिसॉर्ट थकीत= रु. ४०६.५९ लाख पत्ता : गट क्रमांक १४१/४/२ आणि गट क्रमांक १४१/४/४, द लेक ब्लू रिसॉर्ट, पोस्ट भंडारदरा, तालुका-अकोले, जिल्हा-अहिल्यानगर-४२२६०४	मालमत्ता : गट क्र. १४१/४/२ येथे असलेली व्यावसायिक मालमत्ता, ज्याचे क्षेत्रफळ ३०५.०० चौ. मीटर आहे आणि गट क्र. १४१/४/४ ज्याचे क्षेत्रफळ २४५०.०० चौ. मीटर आहे त्यावरील बांधकामासहित. भंडारदरा, तालुका - अकोले, जिल्हा - अहिल्यानगर - ४२२६०४ येथे असलेल्या गावातील मालमतेचे गुप्त निदेशांक (अक्षांश व रेखांश): १९.७३०२८५, ७३.७६६९१२ गटाची सीमा १४१/४/२: उत्तर : रस्ता दक्षिण : स. क्रमांक/गट क्रमांक १४० पूर्व : स.क्र./गट क्र.१४१/४/४ पश्चिम : मोकळी जगा गटाची सीमा १४१/४/४: उत्तर : रस्ता दक्षिण : स. क्र. /गट क्र. १४० पूर्व : श्री. शंकर खाडे यांची मालमत्ता पश्चिम : अनु. क्र./गट क्र. अनु. क्र./गट क्र. १४१ मधून १४१/४/२	४०७.७७ ४०.७१ ०.५०	
	मागणी सूचनेची तारीख: १०.०१.२०२५ ताब्यात ठेवण्याची तारीख: १८.०३.२०२५ ताब्यात ठेवण्याचा प्रकार: सांकेतिक	● इएमडी रकम देय आहे: बँक ऑफ इंडिया, एआरबी, नाशिक, खाते क्रमांक ०८३७९०२०००००००३३, आयएफएससी: बीकेआयडी००००८३७ ● अधिकृत अधिकार्याचे नाव/ई-मेल आयडी/संपर्क क्रमांक: श्री. रोहित राज/ARB.Nasik@bankofindia.bank.in/ ९५२५५३९९९४		
	२	शाखा : एआरबी, नाशिक खाते: मे. संवेदा कॉन्ट्रिंडस्ट्रीज लेजर थकबाकी = रु. १२०.७० लाख पत्ता : सरता, मिळकत क्र. ४८, पोस्ट मालेबाही, तालुका श्रीमंगूर, जिल्हा अहमदनगर, पिन कोड : ४१३०९८.	मालमत्ता: एन.ए जमीन धारक गट क्र.: ३/२, क्षेत्र मोजमापित ५९०० चौ.मी. च्यासह बांधकामित शेड स्थित येथे सरला, तालुका श्रीमंगूर, जिल्हा अहिल्यानगर (पूर्वी अहमदनगर म्हणून ज्ञात) श्री. संतोष वसंतराव जाधव (गहाणदार-हमीदार) यांच्या मालकीचे च्या समाविष्टित मालमतेचे सर्व ते भाग आणि विभाग. मालमतेचे गुप्त निदेशांक (अक्षांश व रेखांश): १९.७४७३१०, ७४.७४३९६९ सिमाबद्ध :- उत्तर: संतोष वंशी. जाधव यांची मालमत्ता आणि महाराष्ट्र शासनाची जमीन दक्षिण: अण्णासाहेब आणि भाऊसाहेब राजत यांची मालमत्ता. २५.०० मी. रंद रस्ता पूर्व: गुलाब शेख यांची मालमत्ता पश्चिम: माळेबाही-सरला रस्ता	६८.५४ ६.८६ ०.१०
		मागणी सूचनेची तारीख: ०५-१०-२०२३ कब्जाची तारीख: ०४-०१-२०२४ कब्जाचा प्रकार: सांकेतिक	● इडर रकम जी खाते क्र./ आयएफएससी कोड ६. मध्ये जमा करावयाी आहे: बँक ऑफ इंडिया, एआरबी नाशिक, खाते क्र. ०८३७९०२००००००३३, आयएफएससी: बीकेआयडी००००८३७ ● प्राधिकृत अधिकार्यांचा ईमेल आयडी/ संपर्क क्र.: श्री. रोहित राज/ARB.Nasik@bankofindia.bank.in ९५२५५३९९९४	
३		शाखा : एआरबी, नाशिक खाते:- श्री. अनिल बन्सीलाल जैन आणि श्री. सुरेश अनिल जैन लेजर थकबाकी = रु. ७५.२८ लाख पत्ता: फ्लॅट क्र. सी-९ अनमोल नवनगर, विंग-सी, संभाजी चौक, उटवाडी रोड, नाशिक-४२२००८, ता. आणि जिल्हा - नाशिक	फ्लॅट क्र. सी-९ अनमोल नवनगर, विंग-सी, स. क्र. ७४४/ए/४+१+२/१, प्लॉट क्र.५३०, संभाजी चौक, उटवाडी रोड, नाशिक-४२२००८, ता. जिल्हा - नाशिक, मोजमापित श्री. अनिल जैन आणि सी. सुरेशा अनिल जैन यांच्या मालकीचे. मालमतेचे गुप्त निदेशांक (अक्षांश व रेखांश): १९.९९२१७२, ७३.७६३९६७ सीमा: उत्तर: ओपन स्पेस, दक्षिण: ओपन स्पेस पूर्व: फ्लॅट क्र. सी-१० पश्चिम: ओपन स्पेस मागणी सूचनेची तारीख: ०९.१२.२०१९ कब्जाची तारीख: १२.०३.२०२० कब्जाचा प्रकार: सांकेतिक	९३.०० १.३० ०.१०
		● इडर रकम जी खाते क्र./ आयएफएससी कोड ६. मध्ये जमा करावयाी आहे: बँक ऑफ इंडिया, एआरबी नाशिक, खाते क्र. ०८३७९०२००००००३३, आयएफएससी: बीकेआयडी००००८३७ ● प्राधिकृत अधिकार्यांचा ईमेल आयडी/ संपर्क क्र.: श्री. रोहित राज/ARB.Nasik@bankofindia.bank.in ९५२५५३९९९४		

अटी आणि शर्ती: (१) ई-लिलाव हा सर्व ज्ञात असात भारासह "जे आहे जेथे आहे, जे आहे जसे आहे, जे काही आहे तेथे आहे आणि कोणत्याही मदतीशिवाय तत्वांने" करण्यात येईल आणि बँक मनेला बाधीत नामाधिकार, शर्ती किंवा कोणत्याही अन्य वस्तुस्थितीसाठी जबाबदार राहणार नाही. जर दर्शिलेला तशील हा बँकेकडील उपस्थळ माहितीनुसार दर्शिलेला आहे, लिलाव बोलीदारांनी मालमतेचे प्रत्यक्ष मोजमाप आणि स्थितीबाबत स्वतःची खात्री करणे आवश्यक आहे. प्रत्यक्ष आणि मोजमाप आणि स्थितीबघे फरक असू शकतो आणि प्राधिकृत आणि स्थितीबाबत तशील जबाबदार राहणार नाही. लिलाव विक्री/बोली फरक पीएसबी अलायन्स ई-ऑक्शन पॉर्टल व्हेबसाईट www.baanknet.com मार्फत "ऑनलाईन इलेक्ट्रॉनिक बोली" प्रक्रियेमार्फत करण्यात येईल. (२) **इएमडी रकम जनेट केलेल्या घलानमुदे** पीएसबी अलायन्स ई-ऑक्शन पॉर्टल व्हेबसाईट www.baanknet.com मार्फत **क्रेडिट करवावी आहे**. ईएमडी बॉलेटमध्ये बोलीमधे सहभागी होण्यासाठी ई-लिलाव प्रक्रिया सुरू होण्यापूर्वी इडर रकम दिशेने आवश्यक आहे. (३) लिलावाची तारीख आणि वेळ १०/०३/२०२६ रोजी स. ११.०० ते सायं. ५.०० (भाषणे) दरम्यान, प्रत्येकी १० मिनिटांचा अर्पावट विस्तर (४) लिलाव बोल नमूद राष्ट्रीय किमतीला सुरू होईल. बोलीदारांनी संबंधित मिळकतीकरिता यावरील नमुद असते त्यांचे प्रस्ताव रु. १०,०००/- ते ५०,०००/- च्या पटीत वाढविणे आवश्यक आहे. (५) इच्छुक बोलीदारांनी वेध ई-मेल आयडी धारक करणे आणि पॉर्टल <https://www.baanknet.com> येथे त्यांचे नाव नोंदविणे आणि पॉर्टलमधील अलायन्स ई-ऑक्शन पॉर्टल कडून विनामूल्य बुजर आयडी आणि पासवर्ड मिळविणे आवश्यक आहे, त्यानंतर त्यांना ऑनलाईन ई-लिलावमधे सहभागी होण्याची परवानगी देण्यात येईल. (६) संभाव्य बोलीदार पीएसबी अलायन्स ई-ऑक्शन पॉर्टल द्वारे ईमेल support.baanknet@psballiance.com आणि कॉल सेंट मुंबई +९१ ८२९११२०२०२ ऑनलाईन प्रशिक्षण घेऊ शकतात. (७) राखीव किमतीच्या १०%ची इडरा अनमत रकम (ईएमडी) चवान जनेट करून पीएसबी अलायन्स ई-ऑक्शन पॉर्टल कडे ठेा जमा करण्यासाठी आरटीबीएस/एफईएफटी/बुपीआय ऑनलिकेशन मार्फत देय आहे. (८) बोली प्रपत्र हे सादर करण्याची अंतिम तारीख किंवा पूर्वी सार सूचनेच्या अटी आणि शर्तीची स्वीकृती, आणि ईएमडी भरणा केल्याचा तशील (बुटीआर क्र.), आयकर विभागाचे जारी केलेल्या पॅनकार्डची प्रत आणि बोलीदारांच्या ओळखीचा पुरावा आणि निरासरी आणि निरासरी काढाई, रेशन कार्ड, ड्रायव्हिंग लायसन्स इ., सह ऑनलाईन अपलोड करणे आवश्यक आहे. (९) इएमडी रकम उच्चम/यशस्वी बोलीदारांच्या प्रकरणात समाविष्टित करण्यात येईल, अल्या विक्री निश्चित झाल्यावर ई-बॉलेटमध्ये परत करण्यात येईल. इएमडी परत त्याच देय नाही (१०) इच्छुक पक्षकार साधारण ०९.०३.२०२६ रोजी स. ११.०० ते रु. ४.०० दरम्यान प्रत्यक्ष ठिकाणी, मनेचे निरिक्षण करू शकतात. मनेच्या निरिक्षणासाठी कृपया संबंधित शाखेचे संपर्क कार्ड (११) उच्चम/यशस्वी बोलीदारांनी अधिकाऱ्यांनी बोली स्वीकारल्यावर मिळकतीच्या समोर नमुद केलेल्या संबंधित शाखेचे पुढील कामकाजाच्या दिवसापूर्वी/त्यारित ओगट जमा केलेली इएमडी समाविष्टित करून विक्री किमतीच्या २५% ठेऊ जमा करणे आवश्यक आहे आणि विक्री किमतीच्या उर्वरित ७५% विक्रीपसून १५ दिवसांत किंवा पूर्वी किंवा प्राधिकृत अधिकार्यांच्या स्वतःच्या निदेशांने आणि लेखी मान्य केलेल्या वाढीव कालावधीत जमा करावयाी आहे. यशस्वी बोलीदारांने प्रदानत करू केल्यास बोलीदारांने ओगट जमा केलेली रकम जम करण्यात येईल आणि कसूवर बोलीदारांचा सत्ता/रकमेच्या संदर्भात कोणताही दवाग राहणार नाही (१२) उच्चतम बोलीदारांच्या बरील नमुद मनेचे यशस्वी बोलीदार/बरेदीदार म्हणून घोषित करण्यात येईल भाग ते बोलीदाराी कायद्याने पात्र असवेत (१३) सार सूचनेने काहीही घटती नाही किंवा बोल मता विक्रीसाठी बँकेच्या वतीने कोणतेही आरवायन किंवा सादरकरणा मानयावय येईं नसे. बँक/प्राधिकृत अधिकार्यांना कोणतेही कारण न देता योग्य वाटलेल्या कारणांसाठी विक्री रद करण्याचा हक्क राखून ठेवला आहे. आणि असा रद करण्याबाबत बोलीदारांला प्रत विचारात येणार नाही. (१४) खरेदीदारांने मुद्रांक शुल्क/अतिरिक्त मुद्रांक शुल्क/हस्तांतर प्रभार, शुल्क इ. आणि सर्व सांविधिक/ असांविधिक थकबाकी, रक, अभिहितकरन प्रभार, शुल्क इ. कोणांचीही देणी सुद्धा भरवावी आहे. (१५) इच्छुक बोलीदारांनी बोली सार करणाऱ्यापूर्वी मनेला बाधीत दावे/हक्क/थकबाकी आणि लिलावासाठी ठेवलेल्या मनेचे नामाधिकार, भारांच्या संदर्भात त्यांची स्वतंत्र चौकशी करणे आवश्यक आहे. मता बँकेला ज्ञात सर्व विचारात आणि भविष्याती भारासह प्रदान